
 

BRATISLAVA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS, SLOVAKIA 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018-2019 
Day/Date/Time Event Location/Person Responsible 

Wednesday, 20 June 2018, 13:00 
Pre-registration: incoming 1st-
year students 

Johnson Lecture Hall, Grösslingova 
53, Ms.Holečková & Mrs.Balog, 
Registrar 

Monday, 3 September 2018, 11:00  3
rd

 Round of Admission Interviews BISLA, Grösslingova 53 

Mon-Sat, 10-15 Sep 2018 ORIENTATION WEEK 
BISLA, Grösslingova 53 
Dr. Kusá & Student Council 

Monday, 10 September 2018, 
12:00 

REGISTRATION: incoming 1st-year 
students 

Johnson Lecture Hall, Grösslingova 
Mrs.Balog 

Monday, 10 September 2018, 
13:00 

REGISTRATION: 2nd-year students 
Johnson Lecture Hall, Grösslingova 
Mrs.Balog 

Monday, 10 September 2018, 
14:00 

REGISTRATION: 3rd-year students 
Johnson Lecture Hall, Grösslingova 
Mrs.Balog 

Wednesday to Saturday, 12-15 
September 2018 

ORIENTATION WEEK: All-School 
Trip 

Hostel Marina, Banská Štiavnica 
Dr. Kusá & Student Council 

Monday, 10 September 2018 to 
Friday, 10 January 2019 

FALL SEMESTER 

Monday, 17 September 2018, 
16:00 

Convocation for the 2018-2019 
Academic Year 

Johnson Lecture Hall, Grösslingova 
Dr. Abrahám 

Thursday, 25 October 2018, 19:00 
(tentative date) 

Beania (1
st

 year initiation) Student Council 

Monday, 29 October 2018 – 
Wednesday, 31 October 2018 

READING WEEK 

Friday, 21 December 2018 – Friday 
4 January 2019 

CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Monday, 14 January 2019 to 
Friday, 15 February 2019 

J-TERM: 
Methodology (1st-years) 

Plato’s Republic (2nd-years) 
Thesis Writing (3rd-years) 

Friday, 15 February 2019 DEADLINE: BA Thesis (3
rd

-years) Dr. Kusá & Mrs. Balog 

Sunday, 10 February 2019 – 
Tuesday, 20 February 2019 

Winter School BISLA, Grösslingova 53 

Monday, 18 February 2019 – 
Friday, 22 February 2019 

WINTER BREAK 

Monday, 18 February 2019 to 
Friday, 6 June 2019 

SPRING SEMESTER 

Tuesday, 23 April 2019 – Friday, 26 
April 2019 

READING WEEK 

Wednesday, 15 May 2019 
DEADLINE: REGISTRATION for 
State Exams (3

rd
-years) 

Office of the Registrar, 
Grösslingova 53, Mrs. Balog 

Wednesday, 12 June 2019 
STATE EXAMS and THESIS 
DEFENSE  

Spitzer Reading Room, 
Grösslingova 53, Dr. Abrahám 

Friday, 21  June 2019 COMMENCEMENT 
Johnson Lecture Hall, Grösslingova 
53, Dr. Abrahám 

SLOVAK PUBLIC HOLIDAYS IN THE 2018-2019 ACADEMIC YEAR 
Saturday, 15 September 2018 Our Lady of Sorrows  

Tuesday, 30 October 2018 Declaration of the Slovak Nation – 100
th

 anniversary 

Thursday, 1 November 2018 All Saints Day 

Saturday, 17 November 2018 Struggle for Freedom and Democracy Day 

Friday, 19 April 2019 Good Friday 

Monday, 22 April 2019 Easter Monday 

Wednesday, 1 May 2019 Labor Day (May Day) 

Wednesday, 8 May 2019 Victory over Fascism Day (Victory in Europe Day) 

The BISLA Year Calendar online: 

https://calendar.google.com/calendar/embed?src=gi9lkpsav5u90v8n3qiim1i57k%40group.calendar.google.com&ctz=Europe/Prague 
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